07-05-2001

Director of the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office

Box Assignments

02 FC:581

101767121

ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

4	2	1/23/0/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Attorney Docket No. 108892		
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party: John PERRINS	2. A.	Name and address of receiving party: UNITED MOULDERS, LIMITED CAKER STREAM ROAD, ALTON, HANTS GU34 2PL. ENGLAND		
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
	\boxtimes	Assignment				
		Security Agreement				
		Other				
	B.	Execution Date: April 20, 2001	0	9/786689		
A RAN:	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	B.	Patent Application No. <u>09/786</u> 889	C.	Patent No.(s)		
		Additional numbers att	ached?	Yes 🛮 No		
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Na	me: William P. Berridge	7. A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
			В.	Enclosed (Check No. 118388)		
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.					
	William P. Berridge Régistration No. 30,024 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411			Date: April 23, 2001		
		Total number of pages	neludina co	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

. •	* 7				
	(11)	John Perrins	(3)	•	
Insert	(3)		(6)		
Name(s) of laveitor(s)	(3)		(7)		
	(4)		(8)	***************************************	
	to encl	In consideration of the sum of w of the undersigned, each unders	tion from sollo box (00.12) rellob a	I statuable members and con-	
Insert Name of	1451	United Warring			
Insert Address of				^==	
Wasikace					
	(hereinalter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 D.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and roissue application(s), and all texters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
logers	(11)	INFLATION DE	VICE		
Identification					
Number, or Foreign		108892			
Whinestion tramper	•				
			eraren en abbueanou idi hatetii ili i	ne Omed States of America	
losert Date of	4.71	April 20	2001		
Signing at Application	((2)	ini	2001		
Alloguativa	(12)	115 unplication Serial Mumbre	09/786,689		
Identification for	•	· ·			
lifed applications	filed	April 23, 2001		······································	
2) Each undersigned agree feation or continuation or defeation or continuation or depend in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the International grant of a volid this 5). Each undersigned author a grant of a volid this 5). Each undersigned author application(s) to the said acrein assigned, and that he eat is binding on him and his Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary on of this document.	s an executivision the invision them is to execute point Converse to perfunited States in rizes and in has not exist theirs, surely grants theirs, surely grants their desirable.	ic all papers necessary in connect reof, or any patent or reissue app g evidence and going forward wi g evidence and going forward wi call papers and documents and a tration for Protection of Industrial mall affirmative sets which may patent to the Assignee. Systems the Director of Patents to systems the Director of Patents to systems the Director of Patents to systems and will not execute, any secsors, assigns and legal repres e firm of OLSFF & Bentators, re- te in order to comply with the rule	lication based thereon, for the inverth such interference, not form any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or rissue any and old Letters Patents at and covenants that he has full right agreements in conflict herewith, an entatives. If the power to insert on this assign less of the United States Patent and T	tion, and in cooperate with confirm by reissue or the Chine by reissue or the Chine with the Chine with the Chine with this much any further.	
in witness whereof, execu-	ted by the			٠.	
zed April sec	31	laventer Signature	more.	(SEAL)	
•		Inventor Signature	(John Perrins)	(SEAL)	
		_		(SPAL)	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	luventor Signature		(SI-AL)	
				(SEAL)	
This assignment should pre	ferably be	xigaed before: (a) a Notary Publi	ig if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Co		
·		-			
<u> </u>	·	Withrest	AD EHACL		
	Insert Name of Azzignee insert Address of Azzignee insert Address of Azzignee insert Address of Azzignee insert Address of Azzignee Insert Date of Signing of Application Number Insert Date of Signing of Application for Ified applications for the invention and potents as the Azzignee in every way possible. If Each undersigned agree inversions of the Internation or optication or continuation or depact in every way possible. If Each undersigned agree inversions of the Internation of Each undersigned agree ation a grant of a valid (missigned agree) application(s) to the said acrelion assigned, and that he eat is binding on him and his test in stingling on him and his test in stingling on him and his its in the internation of this document. In witness whereof, execution that assignment should predict the internation of	Name(s) of Inventor(s) (4) to each over he dissert Name of Azzignee (9) Insert Address of (10) Assignee (10) (horoin the entiment division reissue Insert (11) Identification such as Title, Case Number, or foreign Application Number (Atlant for whit on every Insert Date of Signing of (12) Application Alternative (13) Application for filed applications for the invention, and any ons and patents as the Assignee may 6 2) Each undersigned agrees to execut feating or continuation or division the pace in every way possible in obtaining) Each undersigned agrees to execut feation a grant of a valid United States, 5) Each undersigned agrees to performation a grant of a valid United States, 5) Each undersigned bothorizes and receive assigned, and that he has not exert in the binding on him and his heirs, see (6) Each undersigned better by grants the nion that may be necessary or desirable on of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the Cold of th	Insert Name of Azzignee Insert Name of Azzignee Insert Name of Azzignee Insert Address of Azzignee Insert Address of (19)	Insert Name of (3) (4) (6)	

PATENT REEL: 011937 FRAME: 0272